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A Q}} This Week Next Week

Babies: Amelia Martin
Lamar Edney, Nancy Edney

2 Years: Jeff Hutchins, Rita Hutchins Jennifer Cash, Annette Williams
3 Years: Jeff Hutchins, Rita Hutchins Jennifer Cash, Annette Williams
Jackie Pruitt, Susan Pruitt
Jackie Pruitt, Susan Pruitt

4 Years: Jordan Edney, Madi Edney
5 Years: Jordan Edney, Madi Edney

=2 NURSERY VOLUNTEERS

Danny West, Tina West

STEWARDSHIP 2024
Weekly Budget Requirements:

Tithes & Offerings:
Online Giving:
Total:

YTD Budget Received:
YTD Budget Requirements:

Missions Goal 2024

Missions—Ilast week:
Online Missions:

Missions—Received to date:

Project Funds— Last week:

Future Project Funds—Received to date:
Future Project Fund Expenses:

Future Projects Fund Total:

Food Pantry— last week:

$9,826.45

$5,732.00
$2.281.82
$8,013.82

$339,743.05
$343,925.75

$35,000.00
$535.00
$359.98
$27,232.30

$5,520.30
$55,282.10
$5,354.36
$49,927.74
$297.00

August

~ Monthly Food Pantry And Acts of Love Update

Food Pantry served 61 families
Acts of Love served 30 children

Pastor: Scott Scrimpsher
Associate Pastor: Kenny McDowell
Family/Student Pastor: Josh Seay

Secretary: Joy Blackwell
buckcreekbapt@chesnet.net
Church Phone: 864-461-9151

Deacons
Greg Wilson
Randy Blanton

Blake Thompson

Kyle Blanton
T. J. Eubanks
Mike Link
Jason Bagwell
Jamie Sanders

Eddie Williams
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Buck Creek Baptist Church Mission Statement
Making Biblical Disciples in Relational Environments
Following Jesus Being changed by Jesus Being on mission with Jesus

September 8, 2024

Buck Creek

BAPTIST CHURCH

506 Buck Creek Road
Chesnee, SC 29323

www.buckcreekbc.com



THIS WEEK AT CHURCEL....

Lok Cioot Baptist Chonoh S
SUNDAY : WEDNESDAY: -~
Sptombor £, 2024 9:00AM 6:30 PM €
Life University Prayer Service in the sanctuary e
' Nursery ages Birth —3 years Team Kid - ]z i
Sovmon Nodes Children ages 4 years to 6th grade q} Happy Blrthday!
Youth Sunday School 8—Amy Brown
10:30 AM Small groups meet throughout the week /. ~'8—Sadie Seay
Worship from September—April. 3 9—Ricky Martin
x 9—Emily Blanton
2ot Team Kid Safety Team For September 14—Sherry Bishop
1ER 0. Wednesday Adam Baker 14—Rita Blackwell ~ =
\&‘)&‘74’ 6:30 Mike Cheney Y
= SMALL GROUPS ==
Connie Maxwell Pounding 2024 ~ . O 0O
Ranch Dressing BEGIN 5 i% 523 2 3 .2
Due by September 29 TODAY! Z02gzizEs F RS
Bring to the table at the front of P T o= e ® ¢
% /f%(
the sanctuary. 0 =2A
R D There's 572 Z g
- / X \ Sall &) ‘;"( 8 -
Senior Lunch @ Etovp cao g%’
:I\ for You' N (.D
c«ﬂi ¢
September 12 S =
11:30 E;g
Fried Chicken =
provided MISSIONS WORKDAY 8
Bring dishes and SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21 (e
Desserts 8:00AM
BREAKFAST WILL BE SERVED.
SIGN UP AT THE FRONT OF THE
Buck Creek Missions T-Shirts SANCTUARY.
$20.00 each
All proceeds go
‘ to our local
— , Missions. Membership Renewal Sunda
We are compiling a list of members who have ar_r:"“fgé%'; Orders due b P y
current certification in CPR and AED. If you N WL/ S ber 1 Y Sunday, September 29
hold a current certification in these, please let w eptember 15. NO 9:00AM SERVICES
the church office know. See Fellowship Meal Following
Thank You Abby Thompson the Service.
to place order. More details to come.




