

# WELCOME

We are happy to see you!

- Just visiting.
- I would like more information.
- I would like someone to contact me.
- Other:

Name: \_\_\_\_\_  
Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
City: \_\_\_\_\_  
Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

864-461-9151  
Church Office Hours:  
Monday-Thursday 9:00am-2:00pm

NURSERY VOLUNTEERS	
This Week	Next Week
<b>Babies:</b> Amelia Martin Lamar Edney, Nancy Edney	Danny West, Tina West
<b>2 Years:</b> Jeff Hutchins, Rita Hutchins	Jennifer Cash, Annette Williams
<b>3 Years:</b> Jeff Hutchins, Rita Hutchins	Jennifer Cash, Annette Williams
<b>4 Years:</b> Jordan Edney, Madi Edney	Jackie Pruitt, Susan Pruitt
<b>5 Years:</b> Jordan Edney, Madi Edney	Jackie Pruitt, Susan Pruitt

STEWARSHIP 2024	
Weekly Budget Requirements:	\$9,826.45
Tithes & Offerings:	\$5,732.00
Online Giving:	<u>\$2,281.82</u>
Total:	<b>\$8,013.82</b>
 YTD Budget Received:	 \$339,743.05
YTD Budget Requirements:	\$343,925.75
 Missions Goal 2024	 \$35,000.00
Missions—last week:	\$535.00
Online Missions:	\$359.98
Missions—Received to date:	<b>\$27,232.30</b>
 Project Funds—Last week:	 \$5,520.30
Future Project Funds—Received to date:	<b>\$55,282.10</b>
Future Project Fund Expenses:	<u>\$5,354.36</u>
Future Projects Fund Total:	<b>\$49,927.74</b>
Food Pantry—last week:	\$297.00

Monthly Food Pantry And Acts of Love Update	
	<b>August</b>
	<b>Food Pantry served 61 families</b> <b>Acts of Love served 30 children</b>

**Pastor: Scott Scrimpsher**  
**Associate Pastor: Kenny McDowell**  
**Family/Student Pastor: Josh Seay**  
**Secretary: Joy Blackwell**  
**buckcreekbapt@chesnet.net**  
**Church Phone: 864-461-9151**

**Deacons**  
Greg Wilson  
Randy Blanton  
Blake Thompson  
Kyle Blanton  
T. J. Eubanks  
Mike Link  
Jason Bagwell  
Jamie Sanders  
Eddie Williams



Buck Creek Baptist Church Mission Statement  
**Making Biblical Disciples in Relational Environments**  
Following Jesus Being changed by Jesus Being on mission with Jesus



[www.buckcreekbc.com](http://www.buckcreekbc.com)

*Buck Creek Baptist Church*  
*September 8, 2024*

*Sermon Notes:*

## THIS WEEK AT CHURCH....

We are compiling a list of members who have current certification in CPR and AED. If you hold a current certification in these, please let the church office know.  
Thank You

*Buck Creek Baptist Church*  
*September 8, 2024*

*Sermon Notes:*

### SUNDAY :

9:00AM  
Life University  
Nursery ages Birth -3 years  
Children ages 4 years to 6th grade  
Youth Sunday School  
10:30 AM  
Worship

### WEDNESDAY:

6:30 PM  
Prayer Service in the sanctuary  
Team Kid

Small groups meet throughout the week  
from September—April.



**Team Kid**  
Wednesday  
6:30

**Safety Team For September**  
**Adam Baker**  
**Mike Cheney**

### Connie Maxwell Pounding 2024

Ranch Dressing  
Due by September 29  
Bring to the table at the front of  
the sanctuary.

**SMALL GROUPS**  
**BEGIN**  
**TODAY!**



### Senior Lunch



**September 12**  
**11:30**  
**Fried Chicken**  
**provided**  
**Bring dishes and**  
**Desserts**

Buck Creek Missions T-Shirts  
\$20.00 each



All proceeds go  
to our local  
Missions.  
Orders due by  
September 15.  
See  
Abby Thompson  
to place order.

**MISSIONS WORKDAY**  
**SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21**  
**8:00AM**  
**BREAKFAST WILL BE SERVED.**  
**SIGN UP AT THE FRONT OF THE**  
**SANCTUARY.**



### Membership Renewal Sunday

**Sunday, September 29**  
**NO 9:00AM SERVICES**  
**Fellowship Meal Following**  
**the Service.**  
**More details to come.**



### Happy Birthday!

8—Amy Brown  
8—Sadie Seay  
9—Ricky Martin  
9—Emily Blanton  
14—Sherry Bishop  
14—Rita Blackwell

Private  
Choosing  
Public  
allows this  
to be  
placed on  
the BCBC  
website.

Choose  
one:

Public

**Prayer Request:**  
Name: (optional)